At 30 June 2005, as restated, 1 July 2005 and 30 June 2006 14,321

Accumulated amortisation:

At 1 July 2004, as previously reported –

Effect of adoption of HKAS 17 7

At 30 June 2005, as restated and 1 July 2005 7

Charge for the year 17

At 30 June 2006 24

Net book value:

At 30 June 2006 14,297

At 30 June 2005 14,314

The Group’s leasehold land was located in Hong Kong which represents operating lease payments

under long-term lease and the lease payments are amortised on a straight-line method over the

remaining term of lease.

At 30 June 2006, the Group’s leasehold land with a net book value of approximately HK$14,297,000

(2005: HK$14,314,000) was pledged to secure the banking facilities granted to the Company.

80See Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2006

19. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

The Group

Furniture,
fixtures Tools

Leasehold and and Motor
Buildings improvement equipment moulds vehicles Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated) (Restated)

Cost:
At 1 July 2004,

as previously reported – 30 288 258 1,090 1,666
Acquisition of subsidiaries – – 3,157 – – 3,157
Additions 21,879 1,805 934 – – 24,618
Effect on adoption

of HKAS 17 (14,321) – – – – (14,321)
Disposals – (30) (201) – (1,090) (1,321)

At 30 June 2005, as restated
and 1 July 2005 7,558 1,805 4,178 258 – 13,799

Additions – 584 731 – 900 2,215
Disposal of subsidiaries – – (3,231) – – (3,231)
Disposals – – (91) (258) – (349)

At 30 June 2006 7,558 2,389 1,587 – 900 12,434

Accumulated depreciation
and impairment:
At 1 July 2004,

as previously reported – 7 71 13 207 298
Charge for the year 119 90 598 52 – 859
Acquisition of subsidiaries – – 559 – – 559
Written back on disposals – (7) (60) – (207) (274)

119 90 1,168 65 – 1,442

Effect on adoption of HKAS 17 (40) – – – – (40)

At 30 June 2005, restated
and at 1 July 2005 79 90 1,168 65 – 1,402

Charge for the year 189 394 548 30 45 1,206
Disposal of subsidiaries – – (1,370) – – (1,370)
Written back on disposals – – (34) (95) – (129)

At 30 June 2006 268 484 312 – 45 1,109

Net book value:
At 30 June 2006 7,290 1,905 1,275 – 855 11,325

At 30 June 2005 7,479 1,715 3,010 193 – 12,397

81

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2006

See Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2006

19. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (Continued)

The Company

Furniture,

Leasehold  fixtures and Motor

improvement equipment vehicles Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cost:

At 1 July 2004 30 233 1,090 1,353

Additions 1,805 777 – 2,582

Disposals (30) (201) (1,090) (1,321)

At 30 June 2005

and 1 July 2005 1,805 809 – 2,614

Additions 183 359 – 542

Disposals – – – –

At 30 June 2006 1,988 1,168 – 3,156

Accumulated depreciation

and impairment:

At 1 July 2004 7 64 207 278

Charge for the year 90 55 – 145

Written back on disposals (7) (60) (207) (274)

At 30 June 2005 and

1 July 2005 90 59 – 149

Charge for the year 380 204 – 584

Written back on disposals – – – –

At 30 June 2006 470 263 – 733

Net book value:

At 30 June 2006 1,518 905 – 2,423

At 30 June 2005 1,715 750 – 2,465

As at 30 June 2006, the Group’s buildings with carrying amounts of HK$7,290,000 were pledged to

secure the banking facilities granted to the Company.

82See Corporation Limited  Annual Report 2006

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2006

20. INTERESTS IN ASSOCIATES

2006 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000

Share of net assets of associates (Note a) 75,654 –

Goodwill arising on acquisition of associates (Note b) 72,365 –

148,019 –

Notes:

(a) Share of net assets of associates

HK$’000

At 1 July 2005 –

Acquisition of 49% interests in associates (Note c) 223,649